Applicant Project Name
Trust for Public McDon Fen
Land (located in
Chatham
Township)

Town of Dover East Blackwell
Street Property
Acquisition

Jean Drive
Preserve

Township of
Montville

Township of Kosut Property
Parsippany-Troy (additional funding
Hills request)

Morris County Preservation Trust
2021 Open Space Funding
Recommendations

Funds Requested Funds Requested

— Acquisition — Demolition
$350,000 $0
$35,000 $0
$465,000 $0
$621,000 $0

$1,471,000 $0

Acres

17.74

0.20

19.62

5.44

43.00

Recommendation

$350,000

$35,000

$465,000

$450,000

$1,300,000





