Morris County Preservation Trust 2021 Open Space Funding Recommendations

Applicant	Project Name	Funds Requested – Acquisition	Funds Requested – Demolition	Acres	Recommendation
Trust for Public Land	McDon Fen (located in Chatham Township)	\$350,000	\$0	17.74	\$350,000
Town of Dover	East Blackwell Street Property Acquisition	\$35,000	\$0	0.20	\$35,000
Township of Montville	Jean Drive Preserve	\$465,000	\$0	19.62	\$465,000
Township of Parsippany-Troy Hills	Kosut Property (additional funding request)	\$621,000	\$0	5.44	\$450,000
Total		\$1,471,000	\$0	43.00	\$1,300,000